Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 se
ns

Other
Approvals CE
NORIS Automation GmbH Type code |
DB-TA18
NORIS Automation GmbH | Muggenhofer Str. 95 | 90429 Nuremberg | Germany | Tel: +49 911 3201-220 | Fax: +49 911 3201-150 | sales@noris-group.com | www.noris-group.com
Errors and omissions excepted
5 / 5
Type code
Type code structure
TA P 1 18- 14 11- X 05- L3- S0 Example: TAP118-1411-X05-L3-S0
Measuring principle
Number of measuring elements
Construction type
Nominal length N (immersion depth)
Sensor tube diameter
Electrical connection
Cable length
Wire type design
Shield
Type code type TA18
Measuring
principle
P Pt100
PT Pt1000
Number of
measuring
elements
1 One measuring element
2 Two measuring elements
Construction type 18- Flange sensor, lateral 90° cable outlet
181- Flange sensor, lateral 90° cable outlet, increased insulation resistance
Nominal length N
(immersion depth)
14 75 mm
15 100 mm
Customised lengths on request
Sensor tube
diameter
06- Ø 12 mm
11- Ø 5 mm
Customised diameters from 4…12 mm on request
Electrical connection X Standard cable end (without protection hose)
XP Cable end with polyamide protection hose
XGS Cable end with special protection hose (steel mesh)
XGT Cable end with special protection hose
(textile-reinforced)
Cable length 05- Sheath length 2.0 m, halogen-free
07- Sheath length 5.0 m, halogen-free
09- Sheath length 10.0 m, halogen-free
Wire type design _ _ Without code means 2-wire
L3- 3-wire type
L4- 4-wire type
Shield _ _ Without code: Shield attached to the
sensor housing
S0 Shield not attached to the sensor
housing
TA _ _ _ _- _ _ _ _- _ _ _ _ _- _ _- _ _ Example: TAP118-1406-XGT05